
 

 

DCLG Salary Transparency 
 

The Department for Communities and Local Government (DCLG) has sought 
consent from individuals to publish the names and salaries of those staff 
earning a full-time salary over £60,000 (the Senior Civil Service minimum as 
at 31 March 2014).  The Department recently published an updated Local 
Government Transparency Code 2014 which covers local authorities in 
England. 
 
The full Local Government Transparency Code 2014 can be accessed here: 
 
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-
code-2014 
 
On the 31st March 2014, 151 Department staff were earning a full-time salary 
of £60,000 or higher.  Please note that though all of these 151 staff have a full 
time salary of £60,000 or higher, some of these staff work part time and the 
salary they receive is adjusted accordingly. The figures quoted here all refer 
to the full time salaries of individuals, regardless of whether they work full time 
or not. 
 
The breakdown of these staff in salary bands by DCLG Group is as follows: 
 

Group 
Salary 
floor 

Salary 
ceiling 

Total 

Permanent Secretary £190,000 £194,999 1 

Finance & Corporate Services 

£60,000 £64,999 12 

£65,000 £69,999 12 

£70,000 £74,999 9 

£90,000 £94,999 1 

£95,000 £99,999 1 

£100,000 £104,999 1 

£110,000 £114,999 2 

Finance & Corporate Services Total     38 

Localism 

£60,000 £64,999 15 

£65,000 £69,999 7 

£70,000 £74,999 5 

£85,000 £89,999 3 

£90,000 £94,999 2 

£105,000 £109,999 1 

£120,000 £124,999 1 

£160,000 £164,999 1 

Localism Total     35 

Neighbourhoods 

£60,000 £64,999 26 

£65,000 £69,999 18 

£70,000 £74,999 8 

£75,000 £79,999 2 

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2014
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/local-government-transparency-code-2014


 

 

£80,000 £84,999 3 

£85,000 £89,999 1 

£90,000 £94,999 3 

£95,000 £99,999 1 

£105,000 £109,999 1 

£130,000 £134,999 1 

Neighbourhoods Total     64 

Strategy, Communication & Private Offices 
/ Troubled Families Team / Other 

£60,000 £64,999 2 

£65,000 £69,999 5 

£70,000 £74,999 2 

£75,000 £79,999 1 

£80,000 £84,999 1 

£110,000 £114,999 1 

£130,000 £134,999 1 

Strategy, Communication & Private Offices / Troubled Families 
Team / Other Total 

13 

Grand Total     151 

 
51 DCLG staff earning a full-time salary over £60,000 consented to disclosure 
of their name and salary details in salary bands as follows: 
 

Last Name First Name Salary floor Salary ceiling 

ALAFAT TERRIE £105,000 £109,999 

ALDRIDGE STEPHEN £100,000 £104,999 

BENIOFF SARAH £90,000 £94,999 

BOWREY JULIAN £70,000 £74,999 

BRODRICK DAWN £95,000 £99,999 

BUCHANAN KIRSTY £65,000 £69,999 

BURKITT NICHOLAS £60,000 £64,999 

CAMPBELL ANDREW £90,000 £94,999 

CARROLL MARK £105,000 £109,999 

CASEY LOUISE £130,000 £134,999 

COX PHILIP £90,000 £94,999 

DENNISON SCOTT £65,000 £69,999 

DEXTER NICHOLAS £70,000 £74,999 

DOWNIE PAUL £60,000 £64,999 

DUNCAN GRAHAM £65,000 £69,999 

EDWARDS HELEN £160,000 £164,999 

EVERTON JANE £70,000 £74,999 

FLETCHER GRAHAM £65,000 £69,999 

FOULDS BRIAN £65,000 £69,999 

HALL ROBERT £65,000 £69,999 

HILL DAVID £80,000 £84,999 

HOLLAND PETER £120,000 £124,999 



 

 

KEAN ANDREW £65,000 £69,999 

KERSLAKE BOB £190,000 £194,999 

KUENSSBERG DAVID £70,000 £74,999 

LEDSOME ROBERT £75,000 £79,999 

LEE JACK £65,000 £69,999 

LLEWELLYN BENJAMIN £65,000 £69,999 

LOCKHART STEPHANIE £60,000 £64,999 

MEGAINEY CHRISTOPHER £65,000 £69,999 

MOCKFORD STUART £65,000 £69,999 

MORGAN ANDREW £70,000 £74,999 

NEEDS BRIGITTE £60,000 £64,999 

NICHOLSON GILL £70,000 £74,999 

O'CONNOR NEIL £85,000 £89,999 

RANDALL SALLY £60,000 £64,999 

REED MICHAEL £65,000 £69,999 

RIDLEY SIMON £85,000 £89,999 

ROSSINGTON DAVID £110,000 £114,999 

SCATES DARREN £110,000 £114,999 

SCHOFIELD PETER £130,000 £134,999 

SHELDON CAMILLA £60,000 £64,999 

SMITH DAVID £70,000 £74,999 

STANIER RUTH £80,000 £84,999 

SWEENEY JULIA £80,000 £84,999 

TUKE JOSEPH £110,000 £114,999 

WALKER THOMAS £65,000 £69,999 

WECHSLER THOMAS £65,000 £69,999 

WHATMORE ELIZABETH £70,000 £74,999 

WHITE PATRICK £85,000 £89,999 

WILKIE AIDAN £70,000 £74,999 

 

 33 staff did not respond. 

 67 staff did not consent to disclosure of their details. 


